

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2026

Bhushan Sitaram Deokar And Others

VERSUS

Vrushali Bhushan Deokar

...

Mr. Pawar Amol Ajay, Advocate for Applicants

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 13th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Heard Mr. Pawar, the learned counsel for the applicants.
2. By the present application, the applicants are seeking transfer of PWDV No.46 of 2025 filed by the non-applicant-wife and pending on the file of learned JMFC, Niphad Dist. Nashik to the court of learned JMFC, Rahata.
3. Issue notice to the non-applicant, made returnable on 03.02.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)