



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

937 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2026

**BHUSHAN SITARAM DEOKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VRUSHALI BHUSHAN DEOKAR**

....

Mr. Amol A. Pawar, Advocate for the Applicants
Mr. Ajinkya Vilas Taskar a/w Mr. Abhishek Nagode, Advocates for
the Respondent

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 03, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Ajinkya Vilas Taskar along with Mr. Abhishek Nagode, the learned counsel made a statement that they have instructions to appear on behalf of the non-applicant and undertakes to file Vakalatnama during the course of the day.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the respective parties made a fair statement that the applicant No.1 and the non-applicant, are ready and willing to settle the matrimonial dispute through the Mediator, if they are referred to the mediation.

3. In view of above, with consent of both the parties, the applicant No.1 and the non-applicant, shall appear before the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Sub Committee, Aurangabad on 07.02.2026. Thereafter, the Secretary shall refer the parties to the trained Mediator. The Mediator shall submit his report.

4. Stand over to 23.02.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS