



(1)

43 cri apln 158.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2026

**BHUSHAN SITARAM DEOKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VRUSHALI BHUSHAN DEOKAR**

.....

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. A.R. Dhore h/f. Pawar Amol Ajay

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Ajinkya Vilas Taskar

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 23.02.2026

PC.:-

Mr. A.R. Dhore h/f. Mr. Amol A. Pawar seeks short accommodation on the ground that the arguing counsel is unable to attend the Court due to bereavement in the family of his friend. Stand over to 04.03.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]