

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2026

Bhushan Sitaram Deokar And Others

VERSUS

Vrushali Bhushan Deokar

...

Mr. Pawar Amol Ajay, Advocate for Applicants

Mr. Ajinkya V. Taskar, Advocate for Respondent

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 4th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. In pursuance of the order dated 03.02.2026, the learned Mediator has submitted its report dated 20.02.2026 stating that mediation is failed.
2. Learned counsel for the non-applicant seeks two weeks time to file reply.
3. Stand over to 18.03.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)