



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2026

Bhushan Sitaram Deokar and Others

..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

Vrushali Bhushan Deokar @ Vandana
Snjay Nikam

..RESPONDENT

....

Mr. A.A. Pawar, Advocate for applicants
Mr. A.V. Taskar, Advocate for the respondent

....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

PER COURT :

. After hearing the matter for some time, when this Court showed its disinclination to entertain the application, the learned counsel for the applicants, on instructions, sought leave to withdraw the application, to which the learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

2. Statement of learned counsel for the applicants is accepted. In view of the same, **the Criminal Application is disposed of as withdrawn.**

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SSD